BNY Mellon National
Intermediate Municipal

Bond Fund sy R

Class M - MPNIX

This semi-annual shareholder report contains important information about BNY Mellon National Intermediate Municipal Bond Fund (the
“Fund”) for the period of September 1, 2024 to February 28, 2025. You can find additional information about the Fund at
bny.com/investments/us/en/intermediary/products/bny-mellon.html. You can also request this information by calling 1-800-373-9387
(inside the U.S. only) or by sending an e-mail request to info@bny.com.

What were the Fund'’s costs for the last six months?
(based on a hypothetical $10,000 investment)

Share Class Costs of a $10,000 investment Costs paid as a percentage of a $10,000 investment
Class M $26 0.53%*
" Annualized.

KEY FUND STATISTICS (AS OF 2/28/25

Fund Size (Millions) Number of Holdings Portfolio Turnover

$1,693 527 29.30%

Not FDIC Insured. Not Bank-Guaranteed. May Lose Value



https://www.bny.com/investments/us/en/intermediary/products/bny-mellon.html#funds-table-tabs1

PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS (AS OF 2/28/25)

Sector Allocation (Based on Net Assets)

General Obligation
Medical

Airport
Transportation
Education
Housing

Water & Sewer
School District
Development
Tobacco Settlement
Power

Net Other Assets and Liabilities

Not FDIC Insured. Not Bank-Guaranteed. May Lose Value

25.0%



State Allocation (Based on Net Assets)

Illinois

Texas

New York
Callifornia
Pennsylvania
New Jersey
Florida
Washington
Georgia
Indiana
Alabama
Colorado
District of Columbia
Arizona
Rhode Island
Kentucky
Oregon

Ohio
Connecticut
Nevada
Missouri
Maryland
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Minnesota
Net Other Assets and Liabilities

11.0%
10.6%
10.2%
5.8%
5.7%
4.5%
4.4%
4.1%
3.5%
3.2%
3.0%
2.6%
2.4%
2.4%
2.1%
1.9%
1.9%
1.7%
1.6%
1.6%
1.5%
1.3%
1.3%
1.2%
1.1%
9.4%

Not FDIC Insured. Not Bank-Guaranteed. May Lose Value




For additional information about the Fund, including its prospectus, financial information, portfolio holdings and proxy
voting information, please visit bny.com/investments/us/en/intermediary/products/bny-mellon.html.
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